☎13128310343

DINEFF TM LAW

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

10/1/03 2:40 PAGE

3/5

RightFAX

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/30/2003 900002174

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PROTUNC ASSIGNMENT Effective Date:

12/31/1999

2004/006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ames Department Stores, Inc.	1110	02/16/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ames Merchandising Corporation		
Street Address:	2418 Main Street		
City:	Rocky Hill		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06067		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1390916		JASMINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)831-0343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-831-9800

Email:

tmlaw@dineff.com

Correspondent Name:

DINEFF TRADEMARK LAW LIMITED

Address Line 1:

820 West Jackson Blvd.

Address Line 2:

Suite 370

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dianna L. Daly

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ames Department Stores Assign to Ames Merchandising1#page1.tif source=Ames Department Stores Assign to Ames Merchandising2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0263

700046879

DINEFF TM LAW

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

10/1/03 2:40 PAGE 4/5 RightFAX

CONFIRMATION AND NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arnes Department Stores, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, directly and or through its authorized licensee(s), predecessors-in-interest, and/or related companies, and is the rightful owner of, various common law and registered trademarks and service marks and domain names, both those in actual use and those which Assignor has an intent to use ("the Marks"), as well as federal registrations and applications relating to such Marks ("the Registrations"), including but not limited to those set forth in Schedule "A," and owns and enjoys the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks; and

WHEREAS, Ames Merchandising Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby confirm such sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over nume pro tune, effective as of December 31, 1999, to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in said Marks, domain names and Registrations, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, in the United States and in all foreign countries, and in and all state and foreign registrations of said Marks.

Executed this 16 day of February, 2000.

By Series Ver Cheerle

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of Lbruary 2000.

Notary Public

ANDREA L. KELSEY
NOTATY Public

RECORDED: 09/30/2003 Ex

By:
Tule Orentage True

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Hoth day of February , 2000

Notary Public

ANDREA L KELSEY

11-30 03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0264